## Saraswati Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's

# Godawari Art's Junior & Senior College

Survey No.100, Hemraj Nagar, Civil Hospital Road, Ambad, 431 204 Dist. Jalna (M.S.)
Collage & Principal: 9850854217

(Affiliated To Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad)

Sr.College Code No.155, Jr.College Index No.J-61.03.008 Email :- c152154 godawari@gmail.com

President Shri.Babasaheb Pawar Secretary
Dr.Subhash Pawar
(M.A. M.Phil. Ph.D)

Principal
Dr.Rameshwar Pawar
(M.A. M.Phil. Ph.D)

Metric No. 3.4.3. Number of extension and outreach programs conducted by the institution through organized forums, including NSS/NCC, with community involvement during the last five years.

### **HEI Input:**

2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18
30	11	31	31	31

## **DVV** suggested Input:

2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18
14	02	15	15	15

#### Saraswati Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's

# Godawari Art's Junior & Senior College

Survey No.100, Hemraj Nagar, Civil Hospital Road, Ambad, 431 204 Dist. Jalna (M.S.)
Collage & Principal: 9850854217

(Affiliated To Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad)
Sr.College Code No.155, Jr.College Index No.J-61.03.008 Email :- c152154 godawari@gmail.com

President Shri.Babasaheb Pawar Secretary
Dr.Subhash Pawar
(M.A. M.Phil. Ph.D)

Principal
Dr.Rameshwar Pawar
(M.A. M.Phil. Ph.D)

### **DVV Findings:**

Provide Detailed report for Swachha Bharat Mission Tree Plantation Voters Awareness and Voter Registration Program Blood Donation Water Resources Management Financial Literacy/Cashless transaction Awareness Consumers Awareness Program Road Safety Abhiyan Historical Places Cleaning School Dropped Children Survey Energy Conservation Women's foeticide with specific mention of Number of students participated and collaborating agency signed by the competent authority. DVV has not considered days activities.

### Response from the college:

The college conducts extension and outreach programs through the NSS unit with community involvement as per the guidelines of the affiliating university.

The NSS unit of the college takes prior permission for which activities are to be proposed for the year from the NSS Department of the university.

The NSS unit does regular camping activities outside the college campus and not conducts events for the benefit of the college students.

The college has referred to Metric-wise Standard Operating Procedure (SOP) While mentioning the activities under metric 3.4.3.

The NSS unit of the college does day activities to create awareness of the community in the college vicinity.

## Saraswati Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's

# Godawari Art's Junior & Senior College

Survey No.100, Hemraj Nagar, Civil Hospital Road, Ambad, 431 204 Dist. Jalna (M.S.)

Collage & Principal: 9850854217

(Affiliated To Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad)

Sr.College Code No.155, Jr.College Index No.J-61.03.008 Email :- c152154 godawari@gmail.com

President Shri.Babasaheb Pawar Secretary
Dr.Subhash Pawar
(M.A. M.Phil. Ph.D)

Principal
Dr.Rameshwar Pawar
(M.A. M.Phil. Ph.D)

The NSS unit of the college has organized under mentioned activities with prior permission from the NSS Department of the university, which details asked by the DVV partners are:

Name of the Activity	No. of Students Participated year-wise				Collaborative	
	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	Agency
Swachha Bharat Mission	90	85	90	50	70	BAMU NSS Unit and College NSS Unit
Tree Plantation	50	55	60	00	60	
Voters Awareness and Voter Registration Program	70	75	75	00	70	
Blood Donation	50	50	50	30	50	
Water Resources Management	40	40	40	00	40	
Financial Literacy/Cashless transaction	50	50	45	00	40	
Consumers Awareness Program	60	60	60	00	60	
Road Safety Abhiyan	70	70	70	00	70	
Historical Places Cleaning	50	50	50	00	50	
School Dropped Children Survey	40	45	40	00	40	
Energy Conservation	30	30	30	00	30	
Women's foeticide	25	25	25	00	25	



Consulty

Principal
Godawari Arts Junior & Senior
College Ambad Dist. Jalna